
24.11.2007

Gruppenmeisterschaft Gewehr 10 m 2007 / 2008

Resultate und Rangliste 1. Runde

Kategorie A

Bramberg 1 : Oberbalm 1
Guggisberg 1 : Schwarzenburg 1
Aegerten-Armbrust 1 : Vechigen 1

1 Aegerten-Armbrust 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 Guggisberg 1 1 1 0 0 2
3 Oberbalm 1 1 1 0 0 2
4 Bramberg 1 1 0 0 1 0
5 Schwarzenburg 1 1 0 0 1 0
6 Vechigen 1 1 0 0 1 0

Kategorie B1

Oberbalm 2 : Münsingen 1
Guggisberg 3 : Bramberg 2
Thörishaus 1 : Aegerten-Armbrust 2

1 Thörishaus 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 Münsingen 1 1 1 0 0 2
3 Guggisberg 3 1 1 0 0 2
4 Aegerten-Armbrust 2 1 0 0 1 0
5 Bramberg 2 1 0 0 1 0
6 Oberbalm 2 1 0 0 1 0

Kategorie B2

Guggisberg 4 : Gampelen 1
Guggisberg 2 : Oberbalm 3
Münsingen 2 : Bern 1

1 Guggisberg 2 1 1 0 0 2
2 Guggisberg 4 1 1 0 0 2
3 Münsingen 2 1 1 0 0 2
4 Gampelen 1 1 0 0 1 0
5 Oberbalm 3 1 0 0 1 0
6 Bern 1 1 0 0 1 0

Kategorie C1

Bramberg 3 : Thörishaus 3
Guggisberg 5 : Zollikofen 1
Aegerten-Armbrust 3 : Tschugg 1

1 Guggisberg 5 1 1 0 0 2
2 Aegerten-Armbrust 3 1 1 0 0 2
3 Bramberg 3 1 1 0 0 2
4 Zollikofen 1 1 0 0 1 0
5 Thörishaus 3 1 0 0 1 0
6 Tschugg 1 1 0 0 1 0
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Gruppenmeisterschaft Gewehr 10 m 2007 / 2008

Resultate und Rangliste 1. Runde

Kategorie C2

Wattenwil 1 : Bern 2
Gampelen 2 : Oberbalm 5
Thörishaus 2 : Schwarzenburg 2

1 Thörishaus 2 1 1 0 0 2
2 Wattenwil 1 1 1 0 0 2
3 Oberbalm 5 1 1 0 0 2
4 Schwarzenburg 2 1 0 0 1 0
5 Bern 2 1 0 0 1 0
6 Gampelen 2 1 0 0 1 0

Kategorie C3

Münchenbuchsee 1 : Mörigen 1
Wattenwil 2 : Pieterlen 2
Vechigen 2 : Münsingen 3

1 Münsingen 3 1 1 0 0 2
2 Mörigen 1 1 1 0 0 2
3 Pieterlen 2 1 1 0 0 2
4 Vechigen 2 1 0 0 1 0
5 Wattenwil 2 1 0 0 1 0
6 Münchenbuchsee 1 1 0 0 1 0

Kategorie C4

Guggisberg 6 : Aegerten-Armbrust 4
Oberbalm 4 : Urtenen 1
Pieterlen 1 : Schwarzenburg 3

1 Oberbalm 4 1 1 0 0 2
2 Guggisberg 6 1 1 0 0 2
3 Pieterlen 1 1 1 0 0 2
4 Urtenen 1 1 0 0 1 0
5 Aegerten-Armbrust 4 1 0 0 1 0
6 Schwarzenburg 3 1 0 0 1 0

Kategorie D1

Münsingen 4 : Thörishaus 4
Vechigen 3 : Oberbalm 6
Münchenbuchsee 2 : Wattenwil 3

1 Münsingen 4 1 1 0 0 2
2 Oberbalm 6 1 1 0 0 2
3 Wattenwil 3 1 1 0 0 2
4 Thörishaus 4 1 0 0 1 0
5 Vechigen 3 1 0 0 1 0
6 Münchenbuchsee 2 1 0 0 1 0
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Meisterschaft Gewehr 10 Meter Saison 2007 / 2008

Einzelrangliste 1. Runde

24.11.2007

Rang Name Jg. Verein Ktg. 1.P 2.P 3.P. 4.P Total

1 Keller Martina 85 Bramberg  97 100 99 98 394

2 Burger Daniel 67 Guggisberg  98 99 97 98 392

3 Gloor Daniela 86 Münsingen  98 97 100 97 392

4 Schenkel Markus 82 Aegerten-Armbrust  99 94 98 100 391

5 Schenkel Thomas 85 Aegerten-Armbrust  98 98 98 97 391

6 Mischler Jessica 90 Thörishaus J 99 97 98 96 390

7 Zbinden Martin 75 Guggisberg  98 95 98 98 389

8 Tschirren Martin 81 Oberbalm  99 97 97 96 389

9 Hostettler Evi 89 Schwarzenburg J 96 99 95 98 388

10 Marti Christoph 92 Thörishaus JG 97 95 97 98 387

11 Michel Yves 61 Aegerten-Armbrust  97 97 96 97 387

12 Mischler Jasmin 92 Thörishaus JG 97 98 97 95 387

13 Nussbaum Heinz 89 Oberbalm J 96 99 95 96 386

14 Schubert Barbara 76 Guggisberg  96 96 97 96 385

15 Steffen Hans-Peter 48 Aegerten-Armbrust V 98 95 94 97 384

16 Pfeuti Andreas 84 Guggisberg  99 97 91 97 384

17 Herren Daniel 72 Münsingen  97 96 95 96 384

18 Schori Sandra 79 Gampelen  97 93 96 97 383

19 Zwahlen Marcel 76 Guggisberg  95 95 96 97 383

20 Grünig Michael 92 Aegerten-Armbrust JG 94 96 97 96 383

21 Blatter Beat 81 Oberbalm  98 93 97 95 383

22 Weber Nadja 85 Guggisberg  93 97 93 99 382

23 Sieber Hugo 51 Münsingen V 93 94 97 98 382

24 Staudenmann Heinz 69 Guggisberg  93 97 96 96 382

25 Wehrli Jan 93 Thörishaus JG 97 94 95 96 382

26 Staudenmann-Pfeuti Angela 79 Guggisberg  96 95 95 95 381

27 Berger Hans-Rudolf 64 Guggisberg  94 97 96 94 381

28 Reusser Barabara 66 Vechigen  95 95 92 98 380

29 Zwahlen Marc 81 Bramberg  95 96 92 97 380

30 Schütz Philip 82 Schwarzenburg  93 96 95 96 380

31 Schaad Renato 75 Zollikofen  96 90 97 96 379

32 Büschi Erich 84 Bramberg  96 92 95 96 379

33 Eschmann René 54 Aegerten-Armbrust  93 97 96 93 379

34 Reusser Christian 65 Vechigen  95 93 94 96 378

35 Grünig Urs 61 Aegerten-Armbrust  94 97 95 92 378

36 Burri Stephan 79 Guggisberg  95 94 91 97 377

37 Zwahlen Niklaus 80 Guggisberg  92 94 95 96 377

38 Hofer Roland 67 Bramberg  93 95 94 95 377

39 Binggeli Kurt 54 Schwarzenburg  91 94 94 97 376

40 Hofstetter Vanessa 95 Thörishaus JG 92 94 93 97 376

41 Pfeuti Christian 82 Guggisberg  89 95 96 96 376

42 Zimmermann Adrian 89 Oberbalm J 94 92 95 95 376

43 Schmid Ueli 45 Bramberg V 93 95 95 93 376

44 Etter Andreas 66 Oberbalm  89 94 95 97 375

45 Weber Beat 65 Oberbalm  96 90 92 97 375

46 Zwicker Rolf 76 Münsingen  93 92 95 95 375

47 Moy Melanie 83 Pieterlen  93 93 94 95 375

48 Grünig Simon 94 Aegerten-Armbrust JG 96 93 93 93 375

49 Wüthrich Ueli 52 Münsingen V 94 95 93 93 375

50 Kräuchi Martin 84 Vechigen  95 96 93 91 375

51 Zurbuchen Hans-Peter 53 Bramberg  94 93 92 95 374

52 König Robert 56 Aegerten-Armbrust  91 97 96 90 374
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53 Bigler René 66 Vechigen  93 93 92 95 373

54 Grogg Roger 66 Münsingen  93 93 94 93 373

55 Zahnd Ernst 51 Schwarzenburg V 94 91 96 92 373

56 Scheuner Ronald 65 Oberbalm  91 94 92 95 372

57 Bieri Walter 53 Münsingen  94 94 93 91 372

58 Schüpbach Patric 70 Bramberg  96 93 93 90 372

59 Struch Thomas 68 Mörigen  88 95 94 94 371

60 Josi Thomas 72 Münsingen  91 93 95 92 371

61 Blatter Rudolf 45 Oberbalm V 91 94 91 94 370

62 Gasser Daniel 72 Guggisberg  95 91 93 91 370

63 Mezenen Christof 66 Guggisberg  95 92 94 89 370

64 Steinmann Martin 76 Münsingen  91 94 91 93 369

65 Freiburghaus Maik 93 Thörishaus JG 93 95 91 90 369

66 Jost Karin 95 Thörishaus JG 92 91 91 94 368

67 Bernet Andreas 58 Wattenwil  90 92 93 93 368

68 Zbinden Pia 80 Guggisberg  95 91 89 93 368

69 Schmid Regina 69 Bramberg  94 92 91 91 368

70 Zahnd Jasmin 90 Guggisberg J 90 93 92 92 367

71 Hinni Michael 89 Oberbalm J 87 91 92 96 366

72 Stalder Kurt 54 Oberbalm  90 91 90 95 366

73 Burri Nicole 90 Guggisberg J 89 91 94 92 366

74 Rohrbach Fritz 67 Oberbalm  86 94 94 92 366

75 Beyeler Hans 56 Guggisberg  91 91 92 92 366

76 Schori Rudolf 49 Gampelen V 91 91 93 91 366

77 Jau Andreas 58 Vechigen  93 93 89 91 366

78 Kurzo Frederic 85 Guggisberg  87 94 95 90 366

79 Blank Jeanine 91 Wattenwil J 90 90 90 94 364

80 Vorderegger Kevin 90 Aegerten-Armbrust J 90 88 93 93 364

81 Winkelmann Rudolf 61 Aegerten-Armbrust  92 88 92 92 364

82 Tschanz Stefan 73 Urtenen  93 90 91 90 364

83 Bütikofer Peter 51 Vechigen V 91 93 94 86 364

84 Liechti Fritz 57 Bern  92 88 89 94 363

85 Kissling Sandro 90 Thörishaus J 88 93 90 92 363

86 Tanner Mathyas 87 Guggisberg  89 93 92 89 363

87 Zbinden Thomas 91 Guggisberg J 90 91 94 88 363

88 Beyeler Daniel 53 Oberbalm  89 92 90 90 361

89 Schori Marcel 76 Gampelen  94 90 87 90 361

90 Beck Hanjörg 73 Pieterlen  87 86 94 93 360

91 Mäder Daniel 73 Guggisberg  87 92 89 92 360

92 Ledermann Thomas 67 Münsingen  89 91 90 89 359

93 Schmutz Roland 74 Bern  89 92 90 88 359

94 von Wartburg Adrian 93 Thörishaus JG 93 85 95 86 359

95 Mühlemann Daniel 65 Urtenen  89 93 91 86 359

96 Schmutz Heinz 57 Schwarzenburg  87 85 92 94 358

97 Schmutz Christoph 78 Oberbalm  92 85 88 93 358

98 Hofstetter Michael 74 Zollikofen  87 89 92 90 358

99 Schlatter Andreas 67 Oberbalm  86 93 89 90 358

100 Sieber Roland 72 Münsingen  91 90 89 88 358

101 Zingg Stephan 70 Münsingen  90 89 93 86 358

102 Jakob Anton 69 Münsingen  88 86 91 92 357

103 Schmid Hans 47 Pieterlen V 94 84 91 88 357

104 Winkelmann Arnold 36 Aegerten-Armbrust V 90 88 88 90 356

105 König Susanne 68 Aegerten-Armbrust  87 91 89 89 356
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106 Bartenbach Jürg 68 Oberbalm  91 92 88 85 356

107 Brönnimann Res 90 Schwarzenburg J 87 96 89 83 355

108 Guggisberg Max 66 Oberbalm  82 89 91 92 354

109 Gasche Oliver 56 Bramberg  88 90 86 90 354

110 Sieber Martin 71 Münsingen  92 91 85 86 354

111 Dähler Christian 39 Oberbalm V 84 87 93 89 353

112 Regli Thomas 84 Bramberg  85 89 91 88 353

113 Nydegger Mario 89 Guggisberg J 89 86 90 88 353

114 Carrera Jean-Michel 53 Aegerten-Armbrust  91 88 88 86 353

115 Muster Hans-Rudolf 46 Vechigen V 88 90 81 93 352

116 Bönzli Patrick 79 Gampelen  87 89 85 91 352

117 Zimmermann Walter 65 Oberbalm  81 85 96 90 352

118 Dietrich Markus 78 Wattenwil  83 88 91 90 352

119 Baumann Kevin 92 Pieterlen JG 89 87 89 87 352

120 Stöckli Fritz 57 Bern  91 84 86 90 351

121 Burri Daniel 78 Schwarzenburg  85 87 91 88 351

122 Derendinger Stefan 65 Oberbalm  94 89 80 88 351

123 Probst Oliver 71 Thörishaus  85 91 90 85 351

124 Hirschi Christian 87 Guggisberg  82 90 88 90 350

125 Leuenberger Beat 73 Schwarzenburg  90 88 86 86 350

126 Staudenmann Kurt 74 Schwarzenburg  86 88 92 84 350

127 Schmutz Rudolf 48 Bern V 92 83 86 88 349

128 Koch Emil 44 Gampelen V 83 85 89 91 348

129 Löffel Benjamin 91 Münsingen J 86 87 84 91 348

130 Brechbühl Martin 63 Mörigen  88 88 83 89 348

131 Michel Marcel 42 Bramberg V 90 82 88 88 348

132 Binggeli Peter 45 Schwarzenburg V 85 92 87 84 348

133 Uebersax Beat 54 Bern  89 87 90 82 348

134 Werthmüller Mario 91 Wattenwil J 88 92 86 82 348

135 Wittwer Christof 90 Guggisberg J 86 95 85 82 348

136 Küffer Martin 61 Pieterlen  82 85 90 90 347

137 Rufer Bernhard 41 Urtenen V 86 86 85 90 347

138 Spycher Hansres 35 Bramberg V 86 83 93 85 347

139 Steiner Thomas 66 Münsingen  86 86 91 84 347

140 Winkelmann Martin 64 Aegerten-Armbrust  80 93 86 87 346

141 Schlegel Daniel 89 Bramberg J 88 90 87 81 346

142 Bönzli Bernhard 52 Tschugg V 91 88 77 89 345

143 Hinni Werner 65 Oberbalm  87 86 84 88 345

144 Schneider Alfred 46 Mörigen V 83 89 90 83 345

145 Senn Kurt 55 Zollikofen  87 85 90 83 345

146 Rufer Patrick 77 Urtenen  86 85 89 84 344

147 Wüthrich Samuel 85 Guggisberg  82 81 90 89 342

148 Niederberger André 67 Pieterlen  82 86 85 89 342

149 Wettstein Rainer 37 Bern V 81 82 84 94 341

150 Hirschi Roland 91 Schwarzenburg J 86 80 86 88 340

151 Spreng Hans-Rudolf 53 Wattenwil  83 84 87 86 340

152 Huter Mirco 77 Bramberg  82 91 82 85 340

153 Reusser Hanspeter 68 Schwarzenburg  79 92 85 84 340

154 Hertig Nicole 95 Oberbalm JG 82 90 86 82 340

155 Zingg Beat 60 Wattenwil  83 86 86 84 339

156 Blank Daniel 89 Wattenwil J 90 79 88 82 339

157 Dürig Rudolf 58 Oberbalm  90 84 81 83 338

158 Hofer Hans 55 Mörigen  84 85 79 88 336
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159 Grimm Kurt 51 Tschugg V 80 85 88 83 336

160 Germann Jsabelle 94 Thörishaus JG 83 82 89 82 336

161 Suter Therese 54 Thörishaus  74 85 86 89 334

162 Bähler Thomas 88 Wattenwil J 80 82 86 86 334

163 Schwab Renate 59 Gampelen  82 82 81 88 333

164 Schöni Rudolf 50 Bern V 85 83 84 81 333

165 Hinni Manuela 95 Oberbalm JG 81 84 88 80 333

166 Hostettler Daniel 90 Schwarzenburg J 84 81 82 85 332

167 Ermel Fredi 44 Aegerten-Armbrust V 81 80 82 88 331

168 Anker Beat 64 Gampelen  82 78 90 81 331

169 Suter Markus 52 Thörishaus V 78 84 84 83 329

170 Schenkel Peter 45 Aegerten-Armbrust V 82 84 84 79 329

171 Marbot Rudolf 43 Bern V 79 88 78 83 328

172 Bachmann Hans 64 Gampelen  79 84 84 79 326

173 Scherler Ernst 50 Münchenbuchsee V 84 86 81 75 326

174 Wittwer Michael 91 Wattenwil J 76 75 90 82 323

175 Rouiller Claude 56 Thörishaus  82 74 80 86 322

176 Kläy Susanne 83 Zollikofen  81 83 75 83 322

177 Bigler Michael 90 Vechigen J 83 80 85 74 322

178 Krebs Kevin 91 Wattenwil J 85 71 84 81 321

179 Gfeller Anita 93 Vechigen JG 79 77 81 83 320

180 Tribolet Michel 88 Tschugg J 78 82 80 78 318

181 Heynen Michelle 96 Thörishaus JG 74 89 79 76 318

182 Hürst Ramon 93 Schwarzenburg JG 85 76 81 73 315

183 Tellenbach Otto 52 Pieterlen V 81 74 80 79 314

184 Moy Steven 85 Pieterlen  79 83 83 68 313

185 Roth Anton 43 Bramberg V 85 74 75 78 312

186 Wyss Beatrice 57 Wattenwil  73 89 75 72 309

187 Zahn Beat 51 Wattenwil V 78 74 77 78 307

188 Hofmann Thomas 81 Mörigen  75 71 82 77 305

189 Gfeller Reto 91 Vechigen J 84 77 66 77 304

190 Frech Kaspar 91 Vechigen J 84 77 64 76 301

191 Hofstetter Jasmin 96 Thörishaus JG 69 81 78 72 300

192 Tribolet Alfred 55 Tschugg  76 71 69 76 292

193 Blösch Daniel 63 Mörigen  80 63 73 72 288

194 Wüthrich Beat 90 Münchenbuchsee J 75 67 76 65 283

195 Rolli Fabian 95 Oberbalm JG 69 61 77 74 281

196 Kissling Richard 58 Thörishaus  68 75 67 71 281

197 Schaffer Marco 86 Zollikofen  71 71 63 74 279

198 Pletscher Thierry 89 Münchenbuchsee J 68 71 67 73 279

199 Berger Jakob 46 Tschugg V 74 61 72 71 278

200 Lüthi Werner 48 Münchenbuchsee V 69 72 66 71 278

201 Scheidegger Daniel 92 Münchenbuchsee JG 50 74 70 76 270

202 Pittet Valentin 91 Vechigen J 65 57 74 70 266

203 Bärtschi Simon 95 Thörishaus JG 74 62 67 61 264

204 Juker Rahel 93 Schwarzenburg JG 68 67 50 68 253

205 Fuhrer Hansueli 52 Münchenbuchsee V 68 66 56 61 251

206 Scheidegger Christine 88 Münchenbuchsee J 63 62 52 67 244

207 Stämpfli Urs 45 Münchenbuchsee V 65 54 55 67 241

208 Friedli Stefan 93 Münchenbuchsee JG 56 58 67 51 232

209 Stebler Daniel 95 Thörishaus JG 52 55 60 52 219

210 Meer Walter 60 Münchenbuchsee  53 59 48 54 214
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Rang Name Jg. Verein 1.P 2.P 3.P 4.P Total

1 Mischler Jessica 90 Thörishaus 99 97 98 96 390

2 Hostettler Evi 89 Schwarzenburg 96 99 95 98 388

3 Marti Christoph 92 Thörishaus 97 95 97 98 387

4 Mischler Jasmin 92 Thörishaus 97 98 97 95 387

5 Nussbaum Heinz 89 Oberbalm 96 99 95 96 386

6 Grünig Michael 92 Aegerten-Armbrust 94 96 97 96 383

7 Wehrli Jan 93 Thörishaus 97 94 95 96 382

8 Hofstetter Vanessa 95 Thörishaus 92 94 93 97 376

9 Zimmermann Adrian 89 Oberbalm 94 92 95 95 376

10 Grünig Simon 94 Aegerten-Armbrust 96 93 93 93 375

11 Freiburghaus Maik 93 Thörishaus 93 95 91 90 369

12 Jost Karin 95 Thörishaus 92 91 91 94 368

13 Zahnd Jasmin 90 Guggisberg 90 93 92 92 367

14 Hinni Michael 89 Oberbalm 87 91 92 96 366

15 Burri Nicole 90 Guggisberg 89 91 94 92 366

16 Blank Jeanine 91 Wattenwil 90 90 90 94 364

17 Vorderegger Kevin 90 Aegerten-Armbrust 90 88 93 93 364

18 Kissling Sandro 90 Thörishaus 88 93 90 92 363

19 Zbinden Thomas 91 Guggisberg 90 91 94 88 363

20 von Wartburg Adrian 93 Thörishaus 93 85 95 86 359

21 Brönnimann Res 90 Schwarzenburg 87 96 89 83 355

22 Nydegger Mario 89 Guggisberg 89 86 90 88 353

23 Baumann Kevin 92 Pieterlen 89 87 89 87 352

24 Löffel Benjamin 91 Münsingen 86 87 84 91 348

25 Werthmüller Mario 91 Wattenwil 88 92 86 82 348

26 Wittwer Christof 90 Guggisberg 86 95 85 82 348

27 Schlegel Daniel 89 Bramberg 88 90 87 81 346

28 Hirschi Roland 91 Schwarzenburg 86 80 86 88 340

29 Hertig Nicole 95 Oberbalm 82 90 86 82 340

30 Blank Daniel 89 Wattenwil 90 79 88 82 339

31 Germann Jsabelle 94 Thörishaus 83 82 89 82 336

32 Bähler Thomas 88 Wattenwil 80 82 86 86 334

33 Hinni Manuela 95 Oberbalm 81 84 88 80 333

34 Hostettler Daniel 90 Schwarzenburg 84 81 82 85 332

35 Wittwer Michael 91 Wattenwil 76 75 90 82 323

36 Bigler Michael 90 Vechigen 83 80 85 74 322

37 Krebs Kevin 91 Wattenwil 85 71 84 81 321

38 Gfeller Anita 93 Vechigen 79 77 81 83 320

39 Tribolet Michel 88 Tschugg 78 82 80 78 318

40 Heynen Michelle 96 Thörishaus 74 89 79 76 318

41 Hürst Ramon 93 Schwarzenburg 85 76 81 73 315

42 Gfeller Reto 91 Vechigen 84 77 66 77 304

43 Frech Kaspar 91 Vechigen 84 77 64 76 301

44 Hofstetter Jasmin 96 Thörishaus 69 81 78 72 300

45 Wüthrich Beat 90 Münchenbuchsee 75 67 76 65 283

46 Rolli Fabian 95 Oberbalm 69 61 77 74 281

47 Pletscher Thierry 89 Münchenbuchsee 68 71 67 73 279

48 Scheidegger Daniel 92 Münchenbuchsee 50 74 70 76 270

49 Pittet Valentin 91 Vechigen 65 57 74 70 266

50 Bärtschi Simon 95 Thörishaus 74 62 67 61 264

51 Juker Rahel 93 Schwarzenburg 68 67 50 68 253

52 Scheidegger Christine 88 Münchenbuchsee 63 62 52 67 244

53 Friedli Stefan 93 Münchenbuchsee 56 58 67 51 232

54 Stebler Daniel 95 Thörishaus 52 55 60 52 219


